
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2306
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
RURAL HOUSING POLICY
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is considering to unveil Rural Housing Policy;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the salient features of this policy; and

(d) the time by which the said policy is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): No, Sir. At present, Government is not considering unveiling of Rural Housing Policy.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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